Muswellbrook High School Works notification | 13 November 2024

Dear staff, parents and carers,

On Tuesday, 12 November 2024, a 4.1 magnitude earthquake occurred at a depth of 3 kilometres between Muswellbrook and Denman.

As a safety precaution, a structural engineer was engaged to inspect buildings B, E and K at Muswellbrook High School this morning.

No structural damage was reported.

The school has been cleared by the structural engineer and will continue to be operational for students and staff.

If you have any questions, please contact the NSW Department of Education on the details below.



